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Youth Regional Treatment Center  
Directory 

 
(*IHS Facilities) 
  

 
 
Desert Visions Youth Wellness Center* 
Lynn A. Abeita, Ph.D., Chief Executive Officer 
P.O. Box 458 
198 S. Skill Center Road  
Sacaton, Arizona 85247  
 
Phone: 888-431-4096  
Cell: 602-316-2868  
Fax: 520-562-3415 
Email: lynn.abeita@ihs.gov 

 
 
Wemble Naalam T’at’aksni  
Native Youth Regional Treatment Center 
Angie Wilson, Director 
P.O. Box 215 
706 Main Street  
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601  
 
Phone: 541-273-0433 x201  
Fax: 541-273-2415  
Email: angie.wilson@klamathtreatment.com  

 
The Healing Lodge of the Seven Nations 
Martina Whelshula, PhD., Administrative Director 
5600 East 8th Avenue  
Spokane, Washington 99212 
 
Phone: 509-533-6910  
Fax: 509-535-2863 
Email: martinaw@healinglodge.org 

 
Unity Regional Youth Treatment Center* 
Hillane (Rebecca) Lambert, Director 
P.O. Box C-201 
Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 
 
Phone: 828-497-3958  
Fax: 828-497-6826 
Email: rebecca.lambert@ihs.gov  

 
Jack Brown Youth Regional Treatment Center 
Darren Dry, Director 
P.O. Box 948 
Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465 
 
Phone: 918-453-5500 
Direct: 918-453-5519 
Fax: 918-458-0499 
Email: darren-dry@cherokee.org  
Or james-williams@cherokee.org   

 
Nevada Skies Youth Wellness Center* 
Thomas Eagle Staff, Program Director 
P.O. Box 280 
104 Big Bend Ranch Road 
Wadsworth, Nevada 89442 
 
Phone: 775-352-6843 
Fax: 775-575-3180 
Email: tom.eaglestaff@ihs.gov    

 
Chief Gall Youth Regional Treatment Center* 
Lavon Booth, Acting Director 
P.O. Box 680 
12451 Highway 1806 
Mobridge, South Dakota 57601 
 
Phone: 605-845-7181 
Fax: 605-845-5072  
Email: lavon.booth@ihs.gov 
Or Amy Yellow, Email: amy.yellow@ihs.gov  

 
New Sunrise Regional Treatment Center* 
Anthony Yepa, Acting Director 
Box 219 
San Fidel, New Mexico 87049 
 
Phone: 505-552-5500 
Fax: 505-552-5530 
Email : anthony.yepa@ihs.gov  
Or Mary Seymour, Email: mary.seymour@ihs.gov  

 
Graf-Healing Place FNA/TCC 
Parry Ahsogeak 
P.O. Box 81754 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99709 
 
Phone: 907-455-4725 
Fax: 907-455-4730 
Email: pahsogeak@fairbanksnative.org   
Or Gary Goggin, Email: ggoggin@fairbanksnative.org 

 
Raven’s Way Treatment Center 
Rebecca Howe 
222 Tongass Drive 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
 
Phone: 907-966-8719 
Fax : 907-966-8723 
Email : rebecca.howe@searhc.org 
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Shiprock Adolescent Treatment Center 
Navajo Nation Department Of Behavioral Health  
Vera John, LPCC, Clinical Specialist 
P.O. Box 1830 
Shiprock, New Mexico 87420 
 
Phone:  505-368-1050 
Fax :  505-368-1467 
Email:  veejohn01@aol.com 
 
NNDBHS Central Office Administration 
PO Drawer 709 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
 
Phone:928-871-6235 
Fax: 928-871-2266 
Theresa Galvan, Acting Program Manager  
Email: tgalvan83@yahoo.com 
Al Long, Sr. Program Project Specialist  
Email: solongal2008@yahoo.com 
Troy Hunt, Planner, Email: troyjhunt@gmail.com 
 

 

IHS Contacts 
 
Rose L. Weahkee, Ph.D., Director   
Division of Behavioral Health 
Indian Health Service 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300                  
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
 
Phone : 301-443-2038 
Fax: 301-443-7623                                           
Email: rose.weahkee@ihs.gov  

 
Jon Perez, Ph.D., RTC Liaison                              
Division of Behavioral Health        
Indian Health Service                 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, Maryland 20852   
 
Phone: 301-301-443-2038 
Fax: 301-480-2151 
Email: jon.perez@ihs.gov 

 
Bryan Wooden, Deputy Director  
Division of Behavioral Health   
Indian Health Service 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
 
Phone: 301-443-2038   
Fax: 301-443-7623                                         
Email: bryan.wooden@ihs.gov 

 
Michele Muir, Secretary 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Indian Health Service 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300                  
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
 
Phone : 301-443-2038    
Fax: 301-443-7623 
Email: michele.muir@ihs.gov                                            
 

Other Contacts 
 
Adolescent Care Unit:  
Fort Defiance Indian Hospital 
David Burggraff, PhD., Supervisory Psychologist 
Fort Defiance, AZ 
 
Phone: 928-729-3742 
Email: David.Burggraff@ihs.gov   
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